Compression Connections
1-800-346-4175 (US)C-138
Catalog
Number
Conductor Dimensions Installation Tooling ▲
Wire
Strip

•	 Terminals and splices accommodating code wire: Accommodates Code
Class B (Concentric, Compressed, Compact) and Class C wire
Catalog Number Code
Conductors
Dimensions
Installation Tooling- Nest/Indentor ▲
Wire Strip
Length
Y34B
Y34PR
Indentor
35, 750 Series,
Y34PR Indentor
Y35P3 Adaptor
35, 750,
46* Series
Die Number
(# of crimps per end)
Die Index ▲ No. of Indent
YS-T YSP-T B L Nest Die Nest Die
YS6CT — 6 Str. 0.90 2.16 B6CD U6CD1 U5CRT (2) 7 1 15/16
YS4CT YSP4CT 4 Str. 0.90 2.16 B4CD U4CD1 U4CRT (2) 8 1 15/16
YS2CT YSP2CT 2 Str. 0.98 2.34 B2CD U2D1 U2CRT (2) 10 1 1
YS1CT YSP1CT 1 Str. 0.97 2.31 B1CD U1D1 U1CRT1 (2) 11 1 1
YS25T YSP25T 1/0 Str. 0.98 2.35 B25D U25D1 U25RT (2) 12 1 1-3/32
YS26T YSP26T 2/0 Str. 1.04 2.47 B26D U26D1 U26RT (2) 13 1 1-3/32
YS28T YSP28T 4/0 Str. 1.13 2.67 B28D U28D1 U28RT (2) 15 1 1-3/16
YS29T YSP29T 250 kcmil 1.21 2.85 B29D U29D1 U29RT (2) 16 1 1-3/32
YS30T YSP30T 300 kcmil 1.22 2.87 B30D U30D1 U30RT (4) 17 2 1-5/16
YS31T YSP31T 350 kcmil 1.32 3.09 B31D U31D1 U31RT (4) 18 2 1-3/5
YS34T YSP34T 500 kcmil 1.68 3.86 No Die Needed U34D1 U34RT (4) 20 2 1-3/4
YS39T YSP39T 750 kcmil 2.00 4.60 — — U39RT (4) 24 2 2-1/8
*   Use adapter PUADP1 with U Dies in 46 Series. 46 Series uses the same nest indentor
and adapter as the 35 and 750 Series, but with the PUADP1 adapter.
**   A 0.06 radius at each end is used for sizes 6-27.
■   The maximum size for the 35 Series is 400 kcmil.
▲  See tooling section of this catalog for complete tool and die listings.
♦  For applications greater than 2000 Volts consult cable manufacturer for voltage
stress relief instructions.
Note: All dimensions shown are for reference only.
Accessories
•	 Hardware - Section F
•	 PENETROX™ Oxide Inhibitor - Section F
•	 Heat and Cold Shrink Tubing - Section D
•	 WIREMIKE™ Wire Micrometer - Section F
•	 Wire Management (Cable Ties) - Section G
Compression Connections
1-800-465-7051 (Canada)
1-603-647-5299 (International) C-145
Copper — Flex
Belled Ends, Long Barrel Splice
DIE AND COLOR
CODE INFORMATION
ELECTRO-TIN
PLATED
(4) CENTER
WIRE STOP
BELLED
END
BELLED
END
CRIMP
CRIMP
TYPE YS-FXB
HYLINK™ Splice, Belled Ends
UL Listed 90° C, Up to 35 kV 
Features & Benefits
•	 Copper seamless barrel is designed with a “belled” end opening at the wire